OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

09-10-1998

FORM PTO--1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0861-0311 (exp. 4/94) 100825611 Teb settlings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Julian S. Taylor Mason Buerger Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [3] Yes: [3] No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8300 S.W. 8th & Assignment ☐ Morger CI Security Adreement C Change of Name Okla.City U Other Execution Dale: August 24, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? ** Yes ** No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{Aug.}24, 1998}{\text{Aug.}24}$ A. Patent Application No.(8) B. Palent No.(e) Additional numbers attached? *** Yee ** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 0. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be malled: Robert K. Rhea Nøme: Internal Address: □ Enclosed 09/09/1998 SHABAZZ 00000183 181156 09144605 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 5350 S. Western Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 305 18-1156 City: Okla. City Blate: OK (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert K. Rhea Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev. 2, July 1996

REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

Whereas, I, Mason Buerger, of 8300 S.W. 8th, Oklahoma City, OK 73128, am a joint inventor with Julian S. Taylor of a Safety Relief Valve for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,

Whereas, Julian S. Taylor of 8300 S.W. 8th, Oklahoma City, OK 73128 is desirous of acquiring the undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, Mason Buerger, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Julian S. Taylor, all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof of the said invention, as described in the application executed by us on the 24th day of august 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Julian S. Taylor, for his own use and behoof, and for his successors, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as my interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Mason Burger, Joint Inventor

State of Oklahoma

:55

County of Oklahoma

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

1998

My commission expires:

Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/1998 REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0576